
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011216-2021 

Contract

Supply and Distribution of Fresh Meat

Nottinghamshire County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-011216

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-028fed  

Published 20 May 2021, 3:19pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Jennifer Rosenbaum

Email

jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772830

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011216-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/011216-2021
mailto:jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Distribution of Fresh Meat

Reference number

DN437638

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15100000 - Animal products, meat and meat products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and distribution of Fresh Meat for Nottinghamshire County Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,600,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Open tender conducted in accordance with the Public Contract Regulations 2015.

The objective of the process was to competitively procure for the supply and distribution of
fresh meat. As a result of the process a contract has been awarded to a sole Supplier who will
serve the whole of Nottinghamshire County.

The maximum term will be 4 years. The initial contract will be awarded for two years from 1st
July 2021 to 30th June 2023 with an opportunity to extend for a further two years in
increments of up to one year. Therefore, the estimated contract value over the maximum
potential term of the arrangement is in the region of £5.6 million.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality - full details of award criteria were provided in the ITT /
Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-002187

/Notice/002187-2021


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

29 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mike Maloney Country Butchers & Bakers Ltd

Newark, Nottinghamshire

NG22 0NH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,600,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T09:21:38+0100
	TCPDF




